Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 1-2017

IMO

7922934

9151096

8230065

8728086

7740764

8900684

9244295

9437775

8214889

9005857

8863018

8891572

9350537

8230120

8841357

9347621

9326976

9143582

8835994

9563720

9465320

8616336

9151840

8867246

9456329

9622215

8230326

9597812

9263540

9388895

8906559

8907577

Name*

BYBLOS

LAVR

MAYKOP
ODESSIT
SORMOVSKIY-54
ACORUS
ELPIDA'S
GENERAL SHIKHLINSKY
HAK

HALIS BABA
LITTLE WIND
MEGA

SIGMA

SOLKA 2

SVYATY PAVLO
AMSTERDAM
ANGELA
AQUARIUS
ARSLANBEY

BBC CORAL
BIOGRAD

BLUE HORIZON
BLUE TRADER
BRIN-NAVOLOK
BULK POWER
CAP SAN MARCO
DECENT

DONA TARA
EZARO

FANFARE

FEED BALSFJORD

GRAIN GLORY

Flag

TG
BZ
cD
cD
PW
MD
MH
MT
PA
PA
PA
MD
LR
cD
sL
AG
Gl
LT
MD
AG
BS
GR
MT
RU
PA
PT
TG
PA
ES
AG
NO

CK

Inspection
Date

23-1-2017
24-1-2017
30-12-2016
25-12-2016
4-1-2017
3-1-2017
23-1-2017
22-1-2017
10-1-2017
9-1-2017
13-1-2017
14-1-2017
3-1-2017
8-1-2017
8-1-2017
3-1-2017
29-1-2017
15-1-2017
25-1-2017
9-1-2017
17-1-2017
5-1-2017
18-1-2017
23-1-2017
5-1-2017
19-1-2017
23-1-2017
4-1-2017
11-1-2017
16-1-2017
24-1-2017

20-1-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

Duration Of
Detention

5

1

17

10

on Port State Control

Release
Date

28-1-2017
25-1-2017
6-1-2017
3-1-2017
21-1-2017
13-1-2017
28-1-2017
28-1-2017
14-1-2017
18-1-2017
21-1-2017
18-1-2017
8-1-2017
14-1-2017
20-1-2017
7-1-2017
31-1-2017
17-1-2017
28-1-2017
12-1-2017
21-1-2017
11-1-2017
21-1-2017
28-1-2017
11-1-2017
20-1-2017
26-1-2017
8-1-2017
14-1-2017
19-1-2017
26-1-2017
23-1-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9133903

8104606

9108439

9300219

7942128

9357999

9126467

9501679

9332987

9118238

9251042

8616520

8807349

7430761

9397200

9132519

8520446

9256248

9456159

8415691

9480966

8230417

8230302

8841711

8230558

9313709

58

Name*

HILAMAYA

IMA

INGEBORG PILOT
INTREPID JOANNE
IVAN SERGIYENKO
JULE

LEVANT HORIZON
LOUIS

MAERSK COLUMBUS
MARPESSA
MOHAC

MSC MARIA LAURA
NAWAL-F

NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA
ORMI

OSMAN GAZI

SALIX

TELLURIDE
TRENTA

UTA

VELA OCEAN
VOLGO BALT 217
VOLGO-BALT 193
VOLGO-BALT 226
VOLGO-BALT 241

WILSON AVILES

Flag

RU
MD
VvC
HK
PA
AG
PA
AG
us
BB
PA
PA
TG
CD
PA
MT
CK
MH
MH
CK
SG
KN
KM
KN
BZ

MT

Inspection

Date
17-1-2017

26-1-2017

16-1-2017

19-1-2017

26-12-2016

6-1-2017

23-1-2017

12-1-2017

5-1-2017

4-1-2017

2-1-2017

14-1-2017

12-1-2017

9-1-2017

26-1-2017

2-1-2017

17-1-2017

29-12-2016

30-12-2016

4-1-2017

17-1-2017

10-1-2017

27-12-2016

7-1-2017

8-1-2017

24-1-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

6

2

10

11

Release
Date

23-1-2017
28-1-2017
19-1-2017
25-1-2017
5-1-2017
14-1-2017
26-1-2017
18-1-2017
10-1-2017
7-1-2017
6-1-2017
21-1-2017
14-1-2017
14-1-2017
31-1-2017
5-1-2017
21-1-2017
2-1-2017
6-1-2017
7-1-2017
19-1-2017
15-1-2017
1-1-2017
17-1-2017
19-1-2017

26-1-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 1-2017 on Port State Control
IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
7740764 SORMOVSKIY-54 PW 4-1-2017 17 21-1-2017 3
7922934 BYBLOS TG 23-1-2017 5 28-1-2017 3
8230065 MAYKOP CD 30-12-2016 7 6-1-2017 3
8728086 ODESSIT CD 25-12-2016 9 3-1-2017 3
9151096 LAVR BZ 24-1-2017 1 25-1-2017 3
8214889 HAK PA 10-1-2017 4 14-1-2017 2
8230120 SOLKA 2 CD 8-1-2017 6 14-1-2017 2
8841357 SVYATY PAVLO SL 8-1-2017 12 20-1-2017 2
8863018 LITTLE WIND PA 13-1-2017 8 21-1-2017 2
8891572 MEGA MD 14-1-2017 4 18-1-2017 2
8900684 ACORUS MD 3-1-2017 10 13-1-2017 2
9005857 HALIS BABA PA 9-1-2017 9 18-1-2017 2
9244295 ELPIDAS MH 23-1-2017 5 28-1-2017 2
9350537 SIGMA LR 3-1-2017 5 8-1-2017 2
9437775 GENERAL SHIKHLINSKY MT 22-1-2017 6 28-1-2017 2
7430761  NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA CD 9-1-2017 5 14-1-2017 1
7942128 IVAN SERGIYENKO PA 26-12-2016 10 5-1-2017 1
8104606 IMA MD 26-1-2017 2 28-1-2017 1
8230302 VOLGO-BALT 193 KM 27-12-2016 5 1-1-2017 1
8230326 DECENT TG 23-1-2017 3 26-1-2017 1
8230417 VOLGO BALT 217 KN 10-1-2017 5 15-1-2017 1
8230558 VOLGO-BALT 241 BZ 8-1-2017 11 19-1-2017 1
8415691 UTA CK 4-1-2017 3 7-1-2017 1
8520446  SALIX CK 17-1-2017 4 21-1-2017 1
8616336 BLUE HORIZON GR 5-1-2017 6 11-1-2017 1
8616520 MSC MARIA LAURA PA 14-1-2017 7 21-1-2017 1
8807349 NAWAL-F TG 12-1-2017 2 14-1-2017 1
8835994  ARSLANBEY MD 25-1-2017 3 28-1-2017 1
8841711 VOLGO-BALT 226 KN 7-1-2017 10 17-1-2017 1
8867246 BRIN-NAVOLOK RU 23-1-2017 5 28-1-2017 1
8906559 FEED BALSFJORD NO 24-1-2017 2 26-1-2017 1
8907577 GRAIN GLORY CK 20-1-2017 3 23-1-2017 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9108439

9118238

9126467

9132519

9133903

9143582

9151840

9251042

9256248

9263540

9300219

9313709

9326976

9332987

9347621

9357999

9388895

9397200

9456159

9456329

9465320

9480966

9501679

9563720

9597812

9622215

58

Name

INGEBORG PILOT
MARPESSA
LEVANT HORIZON
OSMAN GAZI
HILAMAYA
AQUARIUS

BLUE TRADER
MOHAC
TELLURIDE
EZARO

INTREPID JOANNE
WILSON AVILES
ANGELA

MAERSK COLUMBUS
AMSTERDAM
JULE

FANFARE

ORMI

TRENTA

BULK POWER
BIOGRAD

VELA OCEAN
LOUIS

BBC CORAL
DONA TARA

CAP SAN MARCO

Flag

VC
BB
PA
MT
RU
LT
MT
PA
MH
ES
HK
MT
Gl
us
AG
AG
AG
PA
MH
PA
BS
SG
AG
AG
PA

PT

Inspection
Date

16-1-2017
4-1-2017
23-1-2017
2-1-2017
17-1-2017
15-1-2017
18-1-2017
2-1-2017
29-12-2016
11-1-2017
19-1-2017
24-1-2017
29-1-2017
5-1-2017
3-1-2017
6-1-2017
16-1-2017
26-1-2017
30-12-2016
5-1-2017
17-1-2017
17-1-2017
12-1-2017
9-1-2017
4-1-2017

19-1-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

3

Release Date

19-1-2017
7-1-2017
26-1-2017
5-1-2017
23-1-2017
17-1-2017
21-1-2017
6-1-2017
2-1-2017
14-1-2017
25-1-2017
26-1-2017
31-1-2017
10-1-2017
7-1-2017
14-1-2017
19-1-2017
31-1-2017
6-1-2017
11-1-2017
21-1-2017
19-1-2017
18-1-2017
12-1-2017
8-1-2017

20-1-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9151096 Company Valship PE, , , Belize

Name: LAVR Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2017-1-25 1 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-12-2016  30-11-2021
17-12-2016  30-11-2021
20-10-2016 19-4-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Wages

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8728086
Name: ODESSIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2017

Company

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2334 1975

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2017-1-3 9 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2016 22-3-2018
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 24-3-2016 24-4-2019
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2016 8-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8230065
Name: MAYKOP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

- 2017

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

AT Shipmanagement Co, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2516 1973

Republic of the

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2017-1-6 7  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2016 19-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 9-5-2016 19-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 9-5-2016 3-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Doors no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 7922934 Company ISM Group Inc, , , Togo
Name: BYBLOS Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1996 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 2017-1-28 5 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-7-2016 9-2-2019
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 25-7-2016 9-2-2019
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-1-2016 22-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Distress flares no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
MF/HF Radio installation no
VHF radio installation no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 4 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 7740764 Company Navigator Group JSC, , , Palau
Name: SORMOVSKIY-54 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-21 17 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2016 16-11-2019
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-6-2016 16-11-2019
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-9-2016  26-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Closing devices/watertight doors no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9437775 Company Palmali Shipping &amp; Agency, , , Malta
Name: GENERAL Classification society Bureau Veritas
SHIKHLINSKY
Charterer GRANIT, , nimes, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-la-Nouvelle 2017-1-28 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2014 6-9-2019
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2016 2-4-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-12-2016 2-4-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stability Information Booklet no
Grain no

Page 6 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE , , , Liberia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

IMO : 9350537 Company
Name: SIGMA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
6290

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Venice 2017-1-8 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2015 14-11-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2014 12-5-2019  Ukraine 17-7-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 12-5-2014 12-5-2019  Ukraine 17-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
Other (fire safety) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

Order Shipping Co Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargill International , Geneva , Geneva, CH

IMO : 9244295 Company
Name: ELPIDAS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

29357

Keeldate
2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Foynes 2017-1-28 5 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2015  20-11-2017  Greece 18-11-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-12-2015  20-11-2017  Greece 18-11-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2016 12-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of Life Saving Appliances no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Operation of Fire protection systems no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9005857 Company Haskal Denizcilk Ltd Sti, , , Panama
Name: HALIS BABA Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2995 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2017-1-18 9 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2016  30-3-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 31-10-2016  30-3-2017
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2016  30-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 8900684 Company Donbasstransitservice, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: ACORUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3776 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2017-1-13 10 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Romania 14-1-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 3-5-2014 25-3-2019  Romania 14-1-2016
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2013  21-12-2017 Romania 14-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass no

Lifeboats no

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire detection and alarm system no

UMS - alarms no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8891572 Company Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: MEGA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2979 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-18 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-2-2016 8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 29-2-2016 8-10-2020
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2016 26-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Electrical no

Page 11 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8863018
Name: LITTLE WIND

Charterer

Company

- 2017

Windy Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

2 2

Classification society Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Number of detentions last Type
General cargo/multipurp

36 months: 2

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2457

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Temryuk 2017-1-21 8 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2016 1-4-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Load Line 2-11-2016 1-4-2017
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class Safety Management Certificate 2-11-2016 1-5-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Lifeboats no
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
Wages no
Electrical no
Gas instruments no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Decks - cracking yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading yes Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Water level indicator no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1
Distress messages: obligations and procedures

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

- 2017

no

no

no

IMO : 8841357 Company World Line Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Name: SVYATY PAVLO Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-20 12 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-8-2016 13-9-2020  Turkey 9-12-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 29-8-2016 13-9-2020  Turkey 9-12-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2016 23-3-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Beams, frames, floors-op.damage no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 59

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8230120
Name: SOLKA 2

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Company

- 2017

Seatron Shipping Ltd , , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2457 1970

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-14 6 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

24-5-2016 28-4-2018
24-5-2016 28-4-2018
24-6-2016 18-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Cargo density declaration

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 8214889 Company Ocean Eagle Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Panama
Name: HAK Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer Milorbar Agriculture , -, -, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7641 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-1-14 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-12-2016 1-3-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 2-12-2016 1-5-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-12-2016 1-6-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Echo sounder yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Bridge operation no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm yes Phoenix Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9622215 Company Columbus Shipmanagement GmbH, , , Portugal
Name: CAP SAN MARCO Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 118938 2013

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2017-1-20 1 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety 18-5-2015 30-6-2018  Bratzil 23-5-2016
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 18-5-2015 30-6-2018  Argentina 11-5-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2015  13-11-2018  Germany 11-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9597812 Company Chandris Hellas Inc, , , Panama
Name: DONA TARA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer EDF Trading Limited , , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 44102 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2017-1-8 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-5-2016 30-4-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2016 20-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-10-2016  20-2-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9563720 Company Bockstiegel Reederei GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC CORAL Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 12838 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Newcastle upon Tyne 2017-1-12 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-6-2012 10-5-2017  Viet Nam 16-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 29-1-2014 10-5-2017  Viet Nam 16-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2012  15-11-2017  Australia 17-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
ISM no
Entry dangerous spaces no
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9501679
Name: LOUIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

1 -2017

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6310 2008

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2017-1-18 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2013 13-5-2018  United Kingdom 21-7-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 12-6-2013 13-5-2018  United Kingdom 21-7-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2013  7-10-2018  Germany 1-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9480966 Company Misuga Kaiun HK Ltd, , , Singapore

Name: VELA OCEAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Glencore Netherland, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 30006 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 2017-1-19 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-11-2015 9-10-2020  China 28-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-11-2015 9-10-2020  China 28-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-11-2013  26-9-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Endorsement by flagstate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9465320 Company Tankerska Plovidba dd, , , Bahamas
Name: BIOGRAD Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Ultra Bulk, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 24099 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2017-1-21 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Croatian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-7-2015 29-4-2020  Lithuania 3-4-2016
Croatian Register of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2015 29-4-2020  Lithuania 3-4-2016
Croatian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-9-2015 16-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9456329 Company Seamar Management SA, , , Panama
Name: BULK POWER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Phoenix Bulkcarriers, , , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 33044 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2017-1-11 6 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2016  21-2-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-11-2016 17-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-11-2016  21-4-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9456159 Company Splosna Plovba doo, , , Marshall Islands
Name: TRENTA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Standard Shipping, , , KR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 32987 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2017-1-6 7  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-7-2015 13-9-2020
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2015 14-3-2020  Cote d'lvoire 25-4-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 9-5-2015 14-3-2020  Spain 9-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Propulsion main engine no
ISM no
Electrical no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9397200 Company ACA Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: ORMI Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 10299 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2017-1-31 5 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-11-2016  18-10-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 29-11-2016  18-10-2021
Other Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2016  4-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Qil filtering equipment yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Sanitary Facilities no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9388895 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FANFARE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Liverpool 2017-1-19 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2016 21-9-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-3-2013  19-12-2017  Mexico 12-3-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 21-3-2013  19-12-2017  Mexico 12-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 25 of 59

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9357999 Company Heino Winter GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JULE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-1-14 8 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2015  31-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-10-2015  31-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2016  19-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass no
Nautical publications no
Navigation bridge visibility no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
ISM no
Electrical no
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles no
Doors no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Fire-dampers no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO :9347621 Company MarShip Bereederungs GmbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: AMSTERDAM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8407 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2017-1-7 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2016 7-8-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-4-2012 15-4-2017  Djibouti 5-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 7-5-2012 15-4-2017  Djibouti 5-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Fire-dampers no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
Other safety in general no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9332987 Company Maersk Line Ltd-USA, , , United States
Name: MAERSK COLUMBUS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container United States 74642 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2017-1-10 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2013  24-10-2018  United States 25-10-2013
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2013 27-5-2017  United States 27-4-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 30-5-2013  27-5-2017  United States 27-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Operation of machinery no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Cleanliness of engine room no
On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries and deaseases no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9326976
Name: ANGELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

1 -2017

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Myklebusthaug Management AS, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Gibraltar (UK) 9962 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Naples 2017-1-31 2 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-10-2013  22-11-2018  |[srael 10-11-2016
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2016 31-12-2020  France 5-10-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-2-2016 31-12-2020  France 5-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
Operation of machinery no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO :9313709
Name: WILSON AVILES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Vertom-Bojen Bereederungs GmbH , , , Malta

Charterer WILSON EUROCARRIERS A.S, Bradbenken 1, Bergen, NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2451 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2017-1-26 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2016  7-10-2018
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-6-2016 19-3-2019  Germany 16-8-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 13-11-2013  7-10-2018  Poland 23-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electrical installations in general no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9300219 Company Langton Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: INTREPID JOANNE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer baywa marketing and trading international , , copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 19889 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2017-1-25 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-3-2015 3-2-2020 Germany 13-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 6-3-2015 3-2-2020 Panama 13-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 12-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
MF/HF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 9263540 Company Sicar NavieraSL, , , Spain

Name: EZARO Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Spain 4938 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2017-1-14 3 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

1-4-2016 19-10-2017
22-2-2016 19-10-2017
1-3-2016 19-2-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Sewage treatment plant
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 9256248
Name: TELLURIDE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company

- 2017

V Ships USA LLC, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Penfield Marine USA, , , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 40763 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Slagentangen 2017-1-2 4  day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

14-6-2016 20-4-2018
14-6-2016 20-4-2018
4-5-2016 3-5-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Electrical installations in general

RO related
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period :

IMO :9251042
Name: MOHAC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

1 -2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Toba Ship Management Co Ltd, , , Panama

Charterer Inerco Trade S.A., , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 9104 2000

Date of release
2017-1-6

Port of detention

Amsterdam

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2015  19-2-2019  Turkey 24-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 22-4-2014  19-2-2019  Turkey 24-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2016  20-12-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Lifeboats no

Bilge pumping arrangements no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

International Andromeda, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

SOCAR TRADING SA, RUE DE VILLEREUSE 22 , GENEVRA , CH

IMO :9151840 Company
Name: BLUE TRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Malta

Keeldate
1996

Gross tonnage
79494

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Augusta 2017-1-21 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2013 11-8-2018  Singapore 14-12-2015
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-6-2016 30-9-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-6-2016 30-9-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Thickness measurement report no
ISM no
Steering gear no
Inert gas system no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 9143582 Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd , , , Lithuania
Name: AQUARIUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Transitainer , 12 avenue du 8 september , Beaune, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 1141 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2017-1-17 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-3-2016 6-4-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-3-2016 6-4-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9133903 Company Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation
Name: HILAMAYA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 4955 1994

Port of detention

Termini imerese

Date of release
2017-1-23

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2016 31-5-2020  Russian Federation = 31-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 3-8-2015 31-5-2020  Russian Federation  31-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2012  9-12-2017  Russian Federation 30-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no

Propulsion main engine no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

ISM no

Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9132519
Name: OSMAN GAZ|

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Emiroglu Deniz Nakliyati, , , Malta

Charterer INERCOTRADE, , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 10220 1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Venice 2017-1-5 3 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2014  31-5-2018  Turkey 18-8-2016
Load Line 31-10-2014  31-5-2018  Turkey 17-8-2016

Safety Management Certificate

13-4-2015 16-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9126467 Company Levant Marine Group SA, , , Panama
Name: LEVANT HORIZON Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 5712 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2017-1-26 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2017 19-2-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 22-1-2017 19-2-2017
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2017 21-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9118238 Company Seatrans Management, , , Barbados
Name: MARPESSA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Barbados 10421 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2017-1-7 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 18-8-2014 15-6-2019
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-11-2015 7-4-2019 Greece 6-7-2016
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 24-11-2015 7-4-2019 Greece 6-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO :9108439 Company Venus Shipping ApS, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: INGEBORG PILOT Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2061 1994
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Klaipeda 2017-1-19 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2016 16-5-2021
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2016 31-12-2019
DNV GL AS Load Line 9-2-2016 31-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Fitness for duty - intoxication no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8907577
Name: GRAIN GLORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Brave Sea Trading Maritime , , , Cook Islands

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cook Islands 13695 1989

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2017-1-23

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2014 4-5-2017 Turkey 8-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-5-2014 4-5-2019 Turkey 8-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2014 29-3-2018  Turkey 8-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator no

ISM no

Water level indicator no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

Sjotransport Rotsund Personal, , , Norway

Classification society DNV GL AS

2 2

IMO : 8906559 Company
Name: FEED BALSFJORD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Norway

Gross tonnage

1218

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Cuxhaven 2017-1-26 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2014 31-7-2019  Norway 24-5-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 19-8-2014  31-7-2019  Norway 24-5-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 13-11-2014  13-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Charts no
Voyage or passage plan no
Maritime Labour Certificate no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Qil filtering equipment no
Ozone-depleting substances no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8867246
Name: BRIN-NAVOLOK

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

1 -2017

Company

Belomor Freight Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 1861 1985

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2017-1-28 5 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-12-2016 4-6-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-6-2012 4-6-2017 Russian Federation  22-7-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2013 13-7-2018  Germany 22-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Propulsion main engine no
Qil filtering equipment no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Fitness for duty - intoxication no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8841711
Name: VOLGO-BALT 226

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1980

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-17 10 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

9-6-2016 7-4-2017
17-10-2016 6-6-2021

18-3-2016 24-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes International Register of Shipping

Doors yes International Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8835994
Name: ARSLANBEY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

1

- 2017

Cunda Denizcilik Ticaret Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2980 1989

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2017-1-28

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2015  23-6-2017  Turkey 18-9-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 30-10-2015  23-6-2017  Turkey 18-9-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2016 23-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Fire prevention structural integrity no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8807349 Company Nereide Marine SA, , , Togo
Name: NAWAL-F Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Med Chart D.o.o, , Cezena, S|
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2881 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2017-1-14 2 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2012 15-9-2017  Greece 25-11-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-4-2013 15-9-2017  Greece 25-11-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-7-2013 22-4-2018  Lebanon 31-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) yes Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Maintenance and inspections no
ISM no
Wages no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
Muster list no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8616520 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MSC MARIA LAURA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 36389 1987

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Bremerhaven 2017-1-21 7  day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2016 29-9-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-9-2016 29-9-2021
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 25-10-2012  16-10-2017  United States 2-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Navigation bridge visibility no
Lifeboats no
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Insulation wetted through (oil) no
Other (machinery) no
Garbage shipboard handling no
ISM no
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Cleanliness no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Laundry, Adequate Locker no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017
Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical

Closing devices/watertight doors

Electrical installations in general

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Wheelhouse -door -window

Doors

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Other (fire safety)

Closing water-tight doors alarm

Cleanliness of engine room

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8616336 Company Blue Star Ferries Naftiliaki, , , Greece
Name: BLUE HORIZON Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 27230 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Valletta 2017-1-11 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 30-12-2016  28-1-2017
Lloyd's Register Passenger Ship Safety 30-12-2016  28-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gauges,thermometers, etc no
Cleanliness of engine room no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8520446 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: SALIX Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ellesmere Port 2017-1-21 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2016 31-1-2021
Load Line 14-7-2016 31-1-2021
Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2016  24-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8415691 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Cook Islands
Name: UTA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 2119 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2017-1-7 3 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  17-12-2019  Turkey 21-11-2015
Safety Management Certificate 2-3-2014 22-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency steering position com./ compass reading no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 1

- 2017

IMO : 8230558 Company VolgaComFlot 000, , , Belize

Name: VOLGO-BALT 241 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2516 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-19 11 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-9-2016 15-8-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 6-9-2016 15-8-2021

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 2-9-2013 30-7-2018  Bulgaria 13-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

IMO : 8230417 Company
Name: VOLGO BALT 217

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Saint Kitts and Nevis

Gross tonnage
2516

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Taganrog

Date of release
2017-1-15

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2016  22-5-2017

International Register of Shipping Load Line 23-12-2016  22-5-2017

International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2016 22-1-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1

IMO : 8230326
Name: DECENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2017

Kadry JSC, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2457 1977

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2017-1-26 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2016  20-7-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 20-10-2016  20-7-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 31-10-2016  20-8-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Gas instruments no
Doors no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8230302 Company Valship PE, , , Comoros
Name: VOLGO-BALT 193 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2516 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-1-1 5 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 26-12-2016  27-1-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2016 21-6-2021
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-6-2016 21-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Public address system no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 8104606 Company Mediterranean Line Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: IMA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2363 1981

Port of detention

Constanta

Date of release
2017-1-28

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-10-2013 15-7-2018  Romania 11-7-2016
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-10-2013 15-7-2018  Romania 11-7-2016
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2014 20-1-2019  Romania 26-1-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

International ship security certificate no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 7942128 Company RoyalMar Shipping &amp; Ship, , , Panama
Name: IVAN SERGIYENKO Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2466 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-1-5 10 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2016  28-7-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 19-10-2016  28-7-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2016  25-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Cargo Securing Manual no
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Released from detention - period: 1 - 2017

IMO : 7430761 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: NIKITA KOZHEMYAKA Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2354 1974

Republic of the

Port of detention

Azov

Date of release
2017-1-14

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
27

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-3-2016 18-3-2018
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 19-3-2016 18-3-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 29-8-2016 28-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no

Hull - corrosion no

Reserve source of energy no

Operation of GMDSS equipment no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Total number of detentions: 58
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